TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON CRANBURY STATION HAMLET DESIGNATION/ PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CRANBURY VILLAGE HISTORICT DISTRICT AND BUFFER TAKE NOTICE that on the 20th day of July 2021, at 7 o'clock p.m., a hearing will be held before the Cranbury Township Historic Preservation Commission via Zoom Virtual Meeting platform on the Cranbury Station Hamlet District designation and the Proposed Amendments to the Cranbury Village Historic District and Buffer.

Details and directions on attendance and participation for members of the public are as follows: Topic: Historic Preservation Commission Meeting (HPC) - Proposed Amendments to the Cranbury Village Historic District and Buffer and Cranbury Station Hamlet District Designation

Time: Jul 20, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/9522485352?pwd=Y1JYNzVxMFZwUllraGMxVHFISFVkUT09

Meeting ID: 952 248 5352

Passcode: 85277 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,9522485352# US (Washington DC)

+13126266799,,9522485352# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 952 248 5352

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/abOVbYTvIj

The following described preliminary list and map showing the proposed historic sites and districts are on file in the office of the Municipal Clerk and are available for inspection at 23-A N. Main Street, Cranbury, NJ 08512. Please make an appointment to inspect the documents by contacting the HPC Secretary, Robin Tillou, at 609-664-3140 and/or email rtillou@cranbury-nj.com. These said documents can be viewed electronically at the website: www.cranburytownship.com/historic-preservation-commission. Any interested party may appear at said hearing and participate therein in accordance with the rules of the Historic Preservation Commission. In advance of the remote public meeting, the local public body shall allow public comments to be submitted by electronic mail to Robin Tillou, HPC Secretary, via email rtillou@cranbury-nj.com and/or in written letter form to 23-A N. Main Street, Cranbury, NJ 08512 by one (1) day prior to the public hearing (July 19, 2021, 4:00PM).

Robin Tillou

Historic Preservation Commission Secretary/Admin Officer